

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.52/2020

Rattan Chand and another

...Petitioner(s)

Through:-Mr. Jagpaal Singh, Advocate

V/s

Union territory of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for service within one week.

List on 23.03.2020.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)  
Judge**

Jammu.  
14.01.2020  
Vinod.