

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.52/2020

Rattan Chand

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Jagpaal Singh, Adv.

V/s

UT of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. S.S.Nanda, Sr.AAG for
R-1 and 2.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Objections be filed by the next date.

List on 28.03.2022.

Registry to reflect the name of Mr. Jagpaal Singh as a counsel for
the petitioner in the cause list.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**