

Sr. No. 6

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 52/2020

Rattan Chand

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaal Singh, Advocate
Vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate vice
Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Response be filed by the respondents positively.

List on 18.07.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
19.05.2022
Neha

