

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 52/2020
CM No. 4517/2024

Rattam Chand & anr. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nazia Fazal, assisting counsel vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

28.08.2024

CM No. 4517/2024

Taken out of turn on request of the petitioners' counsel.

This is an application seeking impleadment of the Commissioner-Cum-Secretary to the Government, Public Works Department, (R&B), Chief Engineer Public Works Department (R&B), Jammu and Executive Engineer Public Works Department (R&B), Division Basohli and collector Land Acquisition, Bani as party respondents in the above titled petition.

Notice.

Ms. Nazia Fazal, assisting counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Objections, if any, be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 30.09.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
28.08.2024