

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 52/2020

Rattan Chand

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
30.09.2024

01. Last opportunity is granted to the respondents to respond to the
CM No. 4517/2024.
02. List on 04.11.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu

30.09.2024

Karam Chand/Secy.