

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case: WP(C) No.52/2020

CM No. 4517/2024

Rattan Chand

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K

... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, assisting counsel to

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate

Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

20.05.2025

CM No. 4517/2024

By this application, applicant herein is seeking impleadment of Commissioner-cum-Secretary to the Government, Public Works Department, (R&B), Chief Engineer and Executive Engineer, Public Works Department, (R&B), Division Basholi and Collector Land Acquisition, Bani as party respondents in the above titled writ petition.

On the other hand, learned counsel for the respondents states that she has no objection, if the instant application is allowed.

For the reasons stated in the application and by no serious objections from the other side, the same is *allowed*.

WP(C) No.52/2020

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondents, which is waived by Ms. Pallavi Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents. She states that inadvertently reply/objections has already been filed on behalf of

respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4 and 6, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace-out, scan, digitize the same and place it on record on the next date of hearing.

She is directed to provide/furnish copy of the reply/objections to the counsel for the petitioner within the course of this week.

List on 06.08.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu
20.05.2025
AKHILESH

